111000118546

Office Use Only



600212593576

09/30/11--01022--003 **155.00

FILED

11 OCT 17 M 8: 15

SECRETARY OF STATE
AND ASSEE, FLORID.

COVER LETTER

TO: · · Registration Section
Division of Corporations

| SUBJECT: | BJECT: Doulas of the Palm Beaches, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| The enclosed Article | s of Organization and fee(s) are | e submitted for filing. | | | | |
| Please return all corr | espondence concerning this ma | atter to the following: | | | | |
| | Je | ennifer T Johnson Name of Person | | | | |
| Doulas of the Palm Beaches, LLC Firm/Company | | | | | | |
| | 6540 Sargasso Way | | | | | |
| | 1 | Address Jupiter/FL 33458 | | | | |
| | C | ity/State and Zip Code Bkidz@comcast.net | | | | |
| | | for future annual report notification) | | | | |
| For further informati | on concerning this matter, pleas | se call: | | | | |
| Jennifer T Johns Nau | ne of Person | at (561) 889-7072 Area Code & Daytime Tele | phone Number | | | |
| Enclosed is a check | for the following amount: | | | | | |
| 125.00 Filing Fee | \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | | | |
| | Mailing Address Registration Section | Street/Courier Address Registration Section | | | | |

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



October 3, 2011

JENNIFER T. JOHNSON 6540 SARGASSO WAY JUPITER, FL 33458

SUBJECT: DOULAS OF THE PALM BEACHES, LLC

Ref. Number: W11000050821

We have received your document for DOULAS OF THE PALM BEACHES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Letter Number: 311A00022685

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

October 12, 2011

SUBJECT: DOULAS OF THE PALM BEACHES

Ref. Number: W11000050821

This letter is to advise you that we have no intention of revoking our dissolution and therefore we release the name for use to another entity.

If you have any questions please call me at (561) 748-8108 or (561) 889-7072

Jennifer T. Johnson, Managing Member

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compa | any is: |
|---|--|
| Doulas of the | e Palm Beaches, LLC |
| (Must end with the words "Limite | ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of | f the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 6540 Sargasso Way | 6540 Sargasso Way |
| Jupiter, FL 33458 | Jupiter, FL 33458 |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of Jennii 6540 Florida st | istered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: In Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another Of the registered agent are: In Individual or another ALCO IN INDIVIDUAL INTERPOLATION IN INDIVIDUAL IN INDIV |
| Having been named as registered agent a liability company at the place designal registered agent and agree to act in this c statutes relating to the proper and comp accept the obligations of my position of | and to accept service of process for the above stated limited ted in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as apacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all plete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S |

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| Title: | | Name and Address: | | |
|---|------------------------|---|----------------------|------------------|
| "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Manag | ing Memher | | | |
| MGRM | ing Member | Tina Camilleri 1660 Renaissance Commons Blvd Unit 2208 Boynton Beach, FL 334 | | |
| MGRM | | Jennifer T Johnson 6540 Sargasso Way Jupiter, FL 33458 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| (Use attachment if a | necessary) | | | |
| ARTICLE V: Effective dat (If an effective date is listed to or 90 days after the date | l, the date must be sp | e of filing: ecific and cannot be more than five be | (OPTION usiness d | JAL) ays prio |
| | gnature of a member of | an authorized representative of a member. (3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this doc penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein submitted in a document to the Department | ्रांच्यू _ | FILED |
| | | n submitted in a document to the Department provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) | , - - | |
| _ | | nifer T Johnson or printed name of signee | | |
| | 2,700 | | | |

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)